
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  August 14, 2013 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     Furnishing & Installation of Golf Course Irrigation System 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Parks & Recreation 
 
ESTIMATE:    $470,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   51040001-85608 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  July 21, 2013 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 7 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  Duininck, Inc.    Landscapes Unlimited, LLC 
   Prinsburg, MN    Lincoln, NE 
Bid Security:  Western Surety Company   Merchants Bonding Co. 
Exceptions:  None      None 
 
Bid Price: 
Per Tee:  $250.00     $300.00 
Per Riser:  $150.00     $100.00 
Toro:   $500,000.00     $710,500.00 
Rain Bird:  $492,538.00     $698,500.00 
Other:     None      $705,000.00  (Hunter) 
 
 
Bidder:  Mid-America Golf and Landscape  Midwest Irrigation 
   Lees Summit, MO    East Dubuque, IL 
Bid Security:  The Guarantee Co. of No. America  The Cincinnati Insurance Co. 
Exceptions:  Noted      None 
 
Bid Price: 
Per Tee:  $100.00     $117.00 
Per Riser:  $100.00     $  34.00 
Toro:      No Bid     $534,200.00 
Rain Bird:  $530,000.00     $528,300.00 
Other:      No Bid        No Bid 
 



 
cc: Todd McCoy, Parks & Recreation Director   Patti Buettner, Parks Secretary 
 Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator   Jaye Monter, Finance Director 
 Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 
 

P1666 


